OHIO LOTTERY

Sports Bet Ohio
www.sportsbetohio.us

Phone: 833-515-0578
support@sportsbetohio.us

LOTTERY-

TYPE C SPORTS GAMING FY 2025 REVENUE

Promotional

Gross Gaming

Prizes Voids

Negative

Distribution of Revenue:

Credits

Revenue (GGR)
$44,737
$42,069
$76,960

$388,142
$475,053
$676,574

$341,827
$431,499
$598,832

July
August
September
October
November - - - - -

December - - - - -
January - - - - -
February - - - - -
March - - - - -
April - - - - -
May - - - - -
June - - - - -
TOTAL $1,372,158 $3,845 $163,766

$1,539,769
Note: Figures reported are unaudited and rounded for presentation.

Carryover

Revised Percent Host Proprietor Ohio Lottery Unclaimed
GGR Payout Locations Share Share Funds
$44,737 88.43% 714 $30,197 $14,540 $11,289
$42,069 91.12% 706 $28,397 $13,672 $11,859
$76,960 88.61% 701 $51,948 $25,012 $5,999
$163,766 89.34% $110,542 $53,224 $29,147

DEFINITION OF TERMS

Handle: The amount of total sales on sports gaming terminals using cash, cashless, or vouchered
funds.

Prizes: The total liability for all prizes won on a settled event. The prize liability is reflected on the
date the event closes.

Promotional Credits: The amount of approved promotional play authorized for the month.

Voids: The amount of wagers that were cancelled or unable to be paid. The original wager amount
is returned to the patron.

Gross Gaming Revenue: The revenue remaining after payout of prizes to patrons (Handle less Prizes
less Promotional Credits less Voids).

Negative Carryover: Proprietors may carry over any negative revenue balance from the previous
month for a total of one month.

*Adjustments to the listed information may be necessary and will be made with future postings.

Revised GGR: The sum of Gross Gaming Revenue and Negative Carryover.

Percent Payout: Represents the amount of payout to patrons. This is calculated by taking Prizes divided
by Handle less Voids.

Host Locations: The total number of host locations active as of the last day of the month.

Proprietor Share: The portion of Revenue retained by the Proprietor as compensation for operating their
type C sportsbook solution to host locations. Percent based off contractual agreement with the Lottery
and per OAC 3770:3-8-01.

Ohio Lottery Share: The portion of Revenue paid to the Ohio Lottery.

Unclaimed Funds: Funds available as unclaimed wagers and/or credit vouchers, as defined as over 180
days per OAC 3770:3-7-02, shall be owed to the commission upon expiration.


https://www.ubetohio.com/
mailto:betthegame@ubetohio.com

