

OHIO LOTTERY Sports Bet Ohio

www.sportsbetohio.us

Phone: 833-515-0578 support@sportsbetohio.us



TYPE C SPORTS GAMING FY 2025 REVENUE

Month Ending	Handle	Prizes	Promotional Credits	Voids	Gross Gaming	Negative	Revised	Percent	Host
					Revenue (GGR)	Carryover	GGR	Payout	Locations
July	\$388,142	\$341,827	\$0	\$1,578	\$44,737	\$0	\$44,737	88.43%	714
August	\$475,053	\$431,499	\$0	\$1,485	\$42,069	\$0	\$42,069	91.12%	706
September	\$676,574	\$598,832	\$0	\$782	\$76,960	\$0	\$76,960	88.61%	701
October	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
November	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
December	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
January	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
February	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
March	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
April	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
May	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	\$1,539,769	\$1,372,158	\$0	\$3,845	\$163,766	\$0	\$163,766	89.34%	

Distribution of Revenue:								
Proprietor Share	Ohio Lottery Share	Unclaimed Funds						
\$30,197	\$14,540	\$11,289						
\$28,397	\$13,672	\$11,859						
\$51,948	\$25,012	\$5,999						
-	-	-						
-	-	-						
-	-	-						
-	-	-						
-	-	-						
-	-	-						
-	-	-						
-	-	-						
-	=	-						
\$110,542	\$53,224	\$29,147						

Note: Figures reported are unaudited and rounded for presentation.

DEFINITION OF TERMS

Handle: The amount of total sales on sports gaming terminals using cash, cashless, or vouchered funds.

Prizes: The total liability for all prizes won on a settled event. The prize liability is reflected on the date the event closes.

Promotional Credits: The amount of approved promotional play authorized for the month.

Voids: The amount of wagers that were cancelled or unable to be paid. The original wager amount is returned to the patron.

Gross Gaming Revenue: The revenue remaining after payout of prizes to patrons (Handle less Prizes less Promotional Credits less Voids).

Negative Carryover: Proprietors may carry over any negative revenue balance from the previous month for a total of one month.

*Adjustments to the listed information may be necessary and will be made with future postings.

Revised GGR: The sum of Gross Gaming Revenue and Negative Carryover.

Percent Payout: Represents the amount of payout to patrons. This is calculated by taking Prizes divided by Handle less Voids.

Host Locations: The total number of host locations active as of the last day of the month.

Proprietor Share: The portion of Revenue retained by the Proprietor as compensation for operating their type C sportsbook solution to host locations. Percent based off contractual agreement with the Lottery and per OAC 3770:3-8-01.

Ohio Lottery Share: The portion of Revenue paid to the Ohio Lottery.

Unclaimed Funds: Funds available as unclaimed wagers and/or credit vouchers, as defined as over 180 days per OAC 3770:3-7-02, shall be owed to the commission upon expiration.